AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

December 7, 2022 10:00 AM

PRES	SIDING :	Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Cha Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice						
PLACE :		Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)						
[] Pa	aul Begay	, Jr.	[]	[] Charlaine Tso				
[] Pernell Halona			[]	[] Daniel E. Tso				
[] Ca	[] Carl R. Slater] Edison J. Wauneka				
 2. 3. 	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA							
	m:	s:	v:	not voting:				
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None							
5.	REPOR	TS:						
	Δ Divis	ion of Social Services						

Family Harmony Northern Treehouse Shelter; Shiprock, NN (NM)

- Update and Status of Shelter Services
- > Full-time availability of Services

Department of Family Services

Presenter(s): Deana Neswood-Gishey, Div. Director, Navajo Division of Social Services Regina Yazzie, Program Manager III, Department of Family Services; NDSS Trudy Tsosie, Principal Victim Witness Advocate, Shiprock Northern

-Treehouse Shelter; Department of Family Services; NDSS

	m:		s:		V:		Not Voting:					
	B. Page Unified School District											
	> 1	➤ Update on Issues and Concerns										
	Presenter(s): Desiree Fowler, School Board Member, Page Unified School District											
	m:		s:		V:		Not Voting:					
6.	NEW BUSINESS:											
	A. Legislation #0075-22: An Act Relating to the Budget and Finance, Resources and Development, Health, Education and Human Services, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and to the Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$10,000,000 from the Síhasin Fund to Establish a New Outdoor Recreation Fund for the Navajo Nation											
	Sponsor: Delegate Carl R. Slater Co-Sponsors: Delegate Amber Kanazbah Crotty											
	r	m:	S:		V:		Not Voting:					
	 B. Legislation #0201-22: An Act Relating to Law and Order, Resources and Development, Health, Education and Human Services, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending Navajo Nation Code 13 N.N.C. §§ 1901, 1902, 1903, 1905, 1906, 1951, 1952, and 1953 Sponsor: Delegate Rickie Nez Co-Sponsor: Delegate Wilson Stewart, Jr. 											
	r	m:	s:		V:		Not Voting:					
7.	OLD BUSINESS: None											
В.	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT NEXT MEETING(S):											
	m:	S	:	v:		Not V	oting:					
THIS AC	<u>GENDA</u>	<u>SUBJECT T</u> O) CHANGE: The pub	olic is advis	sed that the Navajo N	lation Col	uncil Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing					

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.